# VILLAGE OF LAWRENCE

### AGENDA

# PUBLIC HEARINGS

May 9, 2024 at 8:00 P.M.

Public Hearing #1 regarding the proposed Local Law #3 of 2024 to amend the Village Code regarding Place Renting Amenities

Board Action:

Board Action:

Board Action:

Public Hearing #2 regarding the proposed Local Law #4 of 2024 to amend the Village Code regarding Zoning Code §70-11 regarding permits and grade deviations

**Board Action:** 

Board Action:

Board Action:

Public Hearing #3 regarding the proposed Local Law of 2024 to amend the Village Code for Zoning

Board Action:

Board Action:

Board Action:

Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees May 9, 2024 at 8:00 P.M. 7:00 p.m. Work Session

> Lawrence Village Hall 196 Central Avenue, Lawrence

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Approval of minutes: BOT April 11, 2024

Board Action:

#### Presentation of 50 Year Certificate of Public Service to

## VINCENT BIONDO

### **GOOD & WELFARE**

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

Item #1 – Approve Abstracts #'s

General Fund	# 1240, 1241, 1242
Recreation Fund	# 861, 862, 863, 864, 865, 866
Payroll Fund	# 042624, 051024

**Board Action:** 

Item #2 - Announce details of the Lawrence-Cedarhurst Memorial Day Parade

Board Action:

Item #3 - LY&CC Status Report

Board Action:

**Item #4** – Resolution to appoint Alternate Election Inspectors

- (1) That Inspectors of Election be employed at \$290.00 for Chair and \$240.00 for Inspectors for the Village Election to be held on June 18, 2024.
- (2) That the following persons be and hereby are appointed as Inspectors of Election: Ilana T. Snyder (Chair), Joel Goldshor, Sheila Deutsch, Alan I. Lipsky, Susan Deutsch, David Fuchs and Jonathan D. Saltzberg last three of which will be Alternates

Board Action:

Item #5 – Report on Route 878 lighting status

Board Action: